
Worship ~ Early Service          9:00am 
  

Community Life  Lenard Wittlake 

Kids Korner 
   Children’s Song Praise Team 
   Children’s Story Luke Self 

Songs of Praise & Worship Praise Team 

Prayer  Lenard Wittlake 

God’s Word: Pastor Bob Ratcliff 

God of Second Chances 
Isaiah 55:6 & 7  NKJV 

“Seek the Lord while He may be found. Call upon Him while 
He is near. … ” 

 

Song of Response Praise Team 

Benediction Lenard Wittlake 

We invite you to seek out a study group to join for our 
Discipleship Training time ~ Sabbath School.  Please 
see the options on the next panel of this publication. 

 

Local Church Budget 

 

Worship Team Early Service 
Worship Leader: Lenard Wittlake 
Praise Team:  Seth Gillham & Friends 
Pianist:   
Greeters  Brian & Liana St Clair 
Lead Deacon: Erik Johnson 
Lead Deaconesses: Christine Wittlake 
A/V Leader:  Bob & Ryan Daniel 
 

Future Events     
 

December 3 CM Warm Sock Event 
December 3 Annual Walla Walla Parade of Lights 
December 6 Milton-Stateline Adv. School Concert 6:30pm 
December 9 WWU Sacred Christmas Concerts 6 & 8pm 
December 10 Christmas Brunch – Name Tag Sabbath 
December 10 WWVA Christmas Concert 
December 17 Christmas Cookie Exchange (evening) 

 
or additional dates for events planned, 

please see our calendar on the church website: 
www.eastgatesda.org  

 

Sabbath School 10:15am 

Adult Sabbath School Options 

Adult Lesson Quarterly ~ Meets in the Sanctuary 
 On Death, Dying and the Future Hope 
 The Fires of Hell ; Lesson #10 

Collegiate/Young Adult Room 115 

 The Life of David II Kings 

The Seekers Meets in the Library Rm 325 
Welcome parents of young children 

Scripture Study starting at “the Beginning” 

The Word  Meets in Room 335 
Finding God’s Grace – stories of the Old & New Testament 

A Chronological Study of the Life of Jesus: L#3/#4 

Builders Meets in Room 345 
Building Relation with Jesus Christ While studying Scripture 

a study of the book of Romans (12) 
 

Church:  Announcements 

Welcome to the Eastgate SDA Church!  
We hope you find here the fellowship in Jesus 
Christ that you are seeking!  Please introduce 
yourselves so we can get to know you!  If it 
your first time here, please pick up a guest gift 
bag at the lobby table. 
 

Children’s Ministry – Warm Sock Event  
TONIGHT!!!  Join the fun at 4:00pm this 
afternoon here in the fellowship room.  Bring 
warm socks to donate to care packages which 
you can help assemble.  Materials except for the 
socks will be provided.  Enjoy some soup & hot 
drink.  Then take the kiddos to the city Parade of 
Lights! 
 

Christmas Brunch Coming December 10  
Please plan to participate with us in our annual 
brunch.  Breakfast items of all kinds are 
welcome; egg bakes, breakfast potatoes, fruits, 
holiday breads, etc. 
We will start Brunch at 9:30 – 10:30.  Don’t 
delay.  Clean up crew will try to be ready to start 
worship service at 10:45am.  We will have just 
the one worship service on this Sabbath, 
December 10.  There will be no Sabbath School 
groups meeting. 
 

Week at a Glance  
Sabbath, December 3 
9:00 – 10:05am Early Service Worship 
10:15 – 11:15am Sabbath School Study 
11:30am – 1:00pm Second Service Worship 
 

4:00pm Children’s Ministry Warm Sock Event 
 

Monday, December 5 
  Nominating Committee Meeting 
6:33pm  Facilities Committee - Library 
 

Tuesday, December 6 
6:30pm  Christmas Concert at MSAS 
 

Wednesday, December 7 
6:30pm  Prayer Meeting Pastor’s Office 
 

Thursday, December 8 
7:00pm  Youth Gathering Fellowship 
 

Friday, December 9 
6:00pm  WWU Christmas Sacred concert 
8:00pm  repeat of WWU 6:00 pm concert 
7:00pm  Prayeradigm at Carol H’s Home 
 

Sabbath, December 10 
9:30 - 10:30am Annual Christmas Brunch 
NO Sabbath School Study  Today 
10:45am –   Christmas Worship Service 
 

Community      
 

GERMAN CHRISTMAS SINGALONG, Sabbath, 
December 3, 9:30am at Walla Walla University 
Fine Arts Center.  Doors open at 9:00am.  
Contact Kurt Schäfer, 509-527-3116 for more 
info. 
 

Milton-Stateline Adventist School Concert  
December 6 at 6:30pm.  After the concert there 
will be refreshments available by donation as a 
fundraiser for the Home & School fund. 
 

Rogers Adventist School ~ Concerts   
K – 4th grade, Wednesday, Dec. 7 at 6:00pm 
Ensembles Program, Thursday, Dec. 15 at 6:00 
 

Walla Walla Valley Academy Christmas  
6:00pm, December 10 Christmas Concert 
 
 
 

http://www.eastgatesda.org/


Worship ~ Second Service     11:30am 
 

 

Gathering Song Praise Team 

Community Life  Lenard Wittlake 

Kids Korner 
   Children’s Song Praise Team 
   Children’s Story Luke Self 

Songs of Praise & Worship Praise Team 

Prayer  Lenard Wittlake 

God’s Word:  Pastor Bob Ratcliff 

 

God of Second Chances 
Isaiah 55:6 & 7  ESV 

“Seek the Lord while He may be found. Call upon Him while 
He is near; let the wicked forsake his way, and the 

unrighteous man his thought; let him return to the Lord, that 
he may have compassion on him and to our God for he will 

abundantly pardon.” 
 

Song of Response Praise Team 

Benediction Lenard Wittlake 

At the end of the service we have someone 
waiting to pray with you at the front left of the 
sanctuary. 

 

Local Church budget 

 

The offering gifts you have prepared can be left 
in the lobby offering box. 

 

Worship Team 2nd Service 
Worship Leader: Lenard Wittlake 
Praise Team:  Seth Gillham & Friends 
Pianist:   
Greeter  Gay Flegel 
Lead Deacon: Buz Flegel 
Lead Deaconesses: Christine Wittlake 
A/V Leader:  Gary & Ryan Wimer 
Live Stream Technician: Brian & Rachelle Hartman 

 

Church Office Email office@eastgateadventist.church 

Office Manager Stan Maxted 

Budget 

 
Featured Offering 
Student Assistance 2022/23 $ 13,322.19   of  $23,500 
HVAC Up-Grade Project                  $40,140.69 $55,000.00 
 

The offering gifts you have prepared can be left in the 
lobby offering box; see the short brick wall. 

In addition to the main offering of the day, specific 
projects we are currently funding include: 

Mission Donations ~ Varied 
HVAC Up-Grade Project 

Thank you for supporting the ministry of this church. 
 

www.eastgatesda.org  

YouTube.com/c/EastgateAdventistChurch 

We are on Facebook too! 

Pastor: Eric Sayler 

 Cell: (509)730-5271 

 Email: esayler@live.com  
 

Need Pastoral Assistance? Either the Elder 
on Duty or Pastor Eric can be contacted. 

Elder On Duty Lenard Wittlake 

 509-240-3141 

Email address:             lenardlw@yahoo.com  
 

Church Office Hours: 
Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday 

9:00am – 3:00pm 

Bulletin Deadline 
Wednesdays by 11:00 am 

380 N Tausick Way, Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(509) 529-9933 

 

Sunset: Tonight – 4:08pm/Next Friday – 4:07pm 

 
 

 
 

Welcome! 
We are glad you are here  

worshipping today! 

Our Mission: 

Connect, Grow, Serve 
 

December 3, 2022 

$
6

,9
7

7
.6

7
 

$
1

4
,5

3
5

.6
6

 

$
1

3
,0

9
9

.7
3

 

$
1

1
,7

1
5

.7
0

 

$
1

3
,2

1
2

.9
0

 

$
1

3
,1

5
7

.4
0

 

$
1

6
,2

8
6

.4
4

 

$
1

4
,1

1
3

.1
9

 

$
1

0
,3

3
6

.0
2

 

$
1

8
,3

3
7

.6
1

$
1

9
,8

0
0

.1
5

 

 $1,000.00

 $4,000.00

 $7,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $13,000.00

 $16,000.00

 $19,000.00

 $22,000.00

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov DecM
o

n
th

ly
 G

o
al

: 
 $

1
3

,2
8

5
.8

3

Church Budget 2022

mailto:office@eastgateadventist.church
mailto:esayler@live.com
mailto:lenardlw@yahoo.com

